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Power input

Heat sinkAir inlet

Application Cases

Mobile screen surface 
defects inspection

Aluminum surface 
inspection for scratches

Steel surface defects 
inspection

Selection Guide

OPT- XXAC197
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Uniformity Chart

Compact footprint

Reduced speckles thanks to a special lens design

Suitable for dust-free environments; requires air 
compressor

Air outlet
Aluminum housing

PCB board

Condenser 
plate

Pixel

Customized Air Cooled Lights

Barcode recognition Aluminum cover surface inspectionComponent pin foot location

             177 
Emitting surfae

             197 

2XM5    6

             50

             30

   
   

   
  
  4

8

  
   

   
  
   

1
5

   
   

  
   

  1
5

  
   

   
  
   

9
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             84

Minimum Bending Radius: 40mm
Length: 1000±20mm
Connector: ZQ GX16M-6A

Pin    Pin Definition
1       Light+
2       Light-
3       Fan+
4       Fan-
5       NC*
6       NC*
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Customization Options

Color

Air cool method

Size

Mount method

Section Structure Drawing

Dimensional Drawings [mm] 

 Model Table 

Model Recommended contoller

OPT-LSG197 1.2A/28.8W DPA60243.5A/84W

Output Output
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